CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR

Bid # 910-13 Marine Avenue Park Synthetic Turf Installation Project

Bids were publicly opened, examined and declared at the hour of 11:00 a.m., Thursday, April
4, 2013, in the City Clerk's Office of City Hall, 1400 Highland Avenue, Manhattan Beach,

California 90266.

BIDDER

Oceanstate Development, Inc.
Alhambra, CA

Ventura Construction, Inc
Westlake Village, CA

Park West Landscape
CA

Asphalt Fabric & Engineering, Inc
Signal Hill, CA

Hellas
Austin, TX

Byrom-Davey, Inc
San Diego, CA

Environmental Const., Inc
Woodland Hills, CA

Ohno Construction
Fontana, CA

Los Angeles Engineering
Covina, Ca

G2K Construction,
Encino, CA

AMOUNT OF BID

$942,470.00

$1,194,995.00

$849,290.00

$737,496.00

$869,119.00

$860,174.00

$942,916.60

$1,403,750.00

$952,304.00

$1,318,340.00

The bids were taken under advisement of the Public Works Division for checking, reporting, and
recommendation to the City Manager and presentation to the City Council for award.



