

**CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH**

**RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR**

**Bid # 910-13 Marine Avenue Park Synthetic Turf Installation Project**

Bids were publicly opened, examined and declared at the hour of **11:00 a.m., Thursday, April 4, 2013**, in the City Clerk's Office of City Hall, 1400 Highland Avenue, Manhattan Beach, California 90266.

<b><u>BIDDER</u></b>	<b><u>AMOUNT OF BID</u></b>
Oceanstate Development, Inc. Alhambra, CA	\$942,470.00
Ventura Construction, Inc Westlake Village, CA	\$1,194,995.00
Park West Landscape CA	\$849,290.00
Asphalt Fabric & Engineering, Inc Signal Hill, CA	\$737,496.00
Hellas Austin, TX	\$869,119.00
Byrom-Davey, Inc San Diego, CA	\$860,174.00
Environmental Const., Inc Woodland Hills, CA	\$942,916.60
Ohno Construction Fontana, CA	\$1,403,750.00
Los Angeles Engineering Covina, Ca	\$952,304.00
G2K Construction, Encino, CA	\$1,318,340.00

The bids were taken under advisement of the Public Works Division for checking, reporting, and recommendation to the City Manager and presentation to the City Council for award.